

Nirman Agri Genetics Limited

Vedant Apartment, Near Reliance Shopee, Dindori Road, Panchavati, Nashik-422003.

Contact: 0253-2943101 Web: www.nirmanagrigen.com

Email: admin@nirmanagrigen.com Cin No: U01110MH2020PLC344089 GST No: 27AAHCN1021C1Z3

August 16, 2024

To, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code - NIRMAN

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub.: Intimation of Press Release

We are enclosing herewith a press release dated August 16, 2024 titled "Nirman Agri Genetics Limited Clarifies About False Rumors on Social Media" being issued by the Company.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

For Nirman Agri Genetics Limited

Pranav Kailas Bagal Managing Director DIN: 08839908

PRESS RELEASE



Nirman Agri Genetics Limited Clarifies About False Rumors on Social Media

Nashik, August 16, 2024: We see that there are various posts and rumors on social media concerning the company's office space. We would like to make it clear that all rumors are untrue, unfounded, and without any basis. Certain individuals are attempting to damage the company's reputation.

Whoever wants to clarify can reach us on cs@nirmanagrigen.com and reach out for further clarification on below address:

Nirman Agri Genetics Limited, Vedant Apartment, Near Reliance Shopee, opposite Akash petrol pump above central bank of India beside Bharat petrol pump Dindori Road, Meri Mhasrul Panchavati, Nashik.

The above address of the company is since long and registered with National Stock Exchange (NSE), Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA), and all other regulatory authorities.

Anyone is free and Welcome to visit our office and meet us for further clarification.

The company will immediately pursue legal action against anyone who propagates false rumors in an attempt to harm the company's reputation. If you are unsure, please email us first. Spreading untrue rumors should not be done without first speaking with us.

We guarantee the greatest outcomes for the current fiscal year to our investors.